VINGTOR | DATASHEET 3006100058
HP-20EEXIINT
LOUDSPEAKER 20W, 100V, EX ZONE 2
FEATURES
 ▪ Horn speaker in Antistatic polyamide.
 ▪ For zone 1 & 2
 ▪ 100V line transformer
 ▪ Adjustable power tapping:  2,0W - 3,5W, - 7,5W - 15,0W - 20,0W
INSTALLATION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE PROCEDURE
 ▪ Unscrew lid (4 screws). Lead cable through cable gland and connect to screw terminal (100V or
70V)
 ▪ Tighten cable gland to ensure IP-grade
 ▪ Fasten lid with a torque of 2-3 Nm
 ▪ Fasten bracket with 1-3 screws
 ▪ To change the position of the loudspeaker, please adjust the bracket (by loosening / tightening
the screws) as required
 ▪ HP-20EExIIN(T) is designed for Zone 2 environment
 ▪ For optimum performance, always use the correct voltage / power and operate within the
frequency limits as stated
 ▪ Do not open loudspeaker when energized
SPECIFICATIONS
Material / Color Anti-static PA / Black
Mounting Bracket
Termination Screw terminal
Weight w/transformer 2.3 kg
IP-rating IP-67
Max. / min. amb. temp 50oC / -50oC
Rated / max. power 20 W / 20 W
SPL 1W/1m 110 dB
SPL rated power 120 dB
Effective freq. range 310 - 8000 Hz
Dispersion (-6dB) 1kHz / 4kHz 115° / 30°
Directivity factor Q
Options Impedances, colors, labels
VINgTOR COMMON EQUIpMENT 9
2340020011
DSP-15EExMNT W/ SST BRaCkET
Ex SPEakER 15W W/ 2x gLaNDS
aTEx
 � Horn speaker in Antistatic polyamide, black
 � For zone 1 & 2
 � 100V line transformer
 � Adjustable power tapping:
2,0W - 4,0W - 7,5W - 15,0W
Size (WxhxD):186 x 144 x 207 mm  Weight: 2.2 kg
Additional Information: Ip-67 ATEX approved
25 W version o.no. 3006100042
2340020001
DhP/DST-40EExENT, aNTISTaTIC
hORN W/aTEx aPP. 40W DRIVER
 � 40W driver unit with antistatic horn
 � For zone 1 & 2
 � 100V line transformer
 � Suitable for covering large areas
 � Adjustable power tapping:
10,0W - 20,0W - 40,0W
Size (WxhxD): 368 x 175 x 593 mm  Weight: 6.5 kg
Additional Information: Ip-67
3006100058
hP-20EExIINT LOUDSPEakER
20W 100V
Ex zONE 2
 � Horn speaker in Antistatic polyamide.
 � For zone 1 & 2
 � 100V line transformer
 � Adjustable power tapping:
2,0W - 3,5W, - 7,5W -  15,0W - 20,0W -
Size (ØxD): 237 x 286 mm  Weight: 2. 3 kg
Additional Information: Ip-67
Certifi ed according to EN 60079-15
 � Designed to deliver CCoIp® -
Critical Communication over Ip
 � Ideal for Micro Zone pA and
systems that require a limited
number of speakers
LOUDSPEakERS
IP
1023300010
ELSIR-10C NETWORk CEILINg
LOUDSPEakER, 10W EThERNET
 � Audio presence - crystal clear audio
 � Steel fi re dome
 � 10W Class D, built-in amplifi er
 � > 100 dB SpL
 � Ideal for Micro Zone pA and systems that
require a limited number of speakers
 � Each speaker is individually addressable and
monitored
 � Ideal for speakers installed in remote locations,
e.g. roads and railways
 � Remote software upgrade and confi guration
 � Relay output for remote control, e.g. doors,
signal lamps, gates
 � powered from the Ip network cable using power
over Ethernet (poE)
Size (Ø x D): 237 x 133 mm Weight: 1.4 kg
1023301310
ELSII-10h NETWORk hORN
LOUDSPEakER, 10W, EThERNET
 � Audio presence - crystal clear audio
 � 10W Class D, built-in amplifi er
 � Dust and water tight
 � > 110 dB SpL
 � Ideal for Micro Zone pA and systems that
require a limited number of speakers
 � Each speaker is individually addressable and
monitored
 � Ideal for speakers installed in remote locations,
e.g. roads and railways
 � Remote software upgrade and confi guration
 � Relay output for remote control, e.g. doors,
signal lamps, gates
 � powered from the Ip network cable using power
over Ethernet (poE)
Size (WxhxD): 144x186x207 mm Weight: 1.8 kg
Additional Information: Ip-67
ORDER NUMBER DOC NO
Zenitel Norway AS
3006100058 A100K11477     30.10.2013
HP-20EEXIINT LOUDSPEAKER 20W, 100V, EX ZONE 2
DNH AS
Phone...................     + 47 35 98 56 00
Fax……….............+ 47 35 98 56 10
E-mail...………............    dnh@dnh.no
Web-Site……………..      www.dnh.no
DNH WW Ltd
Phone…….   + 44 1908 275 000
Fax.............+ 44 1908 275 100
DNH Speakers Inc
Phone...........    + 1 484 494 5790
Fax…........... .+ 1 484 494 5793
DNH GmbH
Phone…            + 49 040 6569 30-0
Fax.......     + 49 040 6569 30-30
E-mail...........….    dnh@dnh.de
ISO 9001 CERTIFIED
DNH reserves the right to alter specifications without notice
HEAD OFFICE, NORWAY ENGLAND GERMANY USA
20EExIIN(T) doc
Rev. 23.05.2013
HP-20EExIIN(T)
Installation, Operation and Maintenance Procedures
 Unscrew lid (4 screws). Lead cable through cable gland and connect to screw terminal (100V or 70V).
 Tighten cable gland to ensure IP-grade.
 Fasten lid with a torque of 2-3 Nm.
 Fasten bracket with 1-3 screws.
 To change the position of the loudspeaker, please adjust the bracket (by loosening / tightening the screws) as
required.
 HP-20EExIIN(T) is designed for Zone 2 environment.
 For optimum performance, always use the correct voltage / power and operate within the frequency limits as
stated.
 Do not open loudspeaker when energized.
 This loudspeaker is supplied with a 2 year warranty against defective workmanship.
Sound pressure levels at 1W/1m  Specifications
Material / Color Anti-static PA / Black
Mounting Bracket
Termination Screw terminal
Weight w/transformer 2,3 kg
IP-rating 67
Max. / min. amb. temp 50°C / -50°C
Rated / max. power 20 W / 20 W
SPL 1W/1m 110 dB
SPL rated power 120 dB
Effective freq. range 310 – 8000 Hz
Dispersion (-6dB) 1kHz / 4kHz 115° / 30°
Directivity factor, Q
Options Impedances, colors, labels
70/100 volt combined
transformer
Primary connections
White : Green 70 V
White : Red 100 V
Secondary
nominal tappings
1 : 4 20 W
1 : 3 15 W
1 : 2 7,5 W
2 : 4 3,5 W
2 : 3 2,0 W
Certified by / Certification code / Number: NEMKO / Ex nA II T3  / 03ATEX3568
ORDER NUMBER DESCRIPTION SHIP WEIGHT
3006100058 HP-20EEXIINT LOUDSPEAKER 20W 100V EX ZONE 2 2.3 KG
DNH AS
Phone...................     + 47 35 98 56 00
Fax……….............+ 47 35 98 56 10
E-mail...………............    dnh@dnh.no
Web-Site……………..      www.dnh.no
DNH WW Ltd
Phone…….   + 44 1908 275 000
Fax.............+ 44 1908 275 100
DNH Speakers Inc
Phone...........    + 1 484 494 5790
Fax…........... .+ 1 484 494 5793
DNH GmbH
Phone…            + 49 040 6569 30-0
Fax.......     + 49 040 6569 30-30
E-mail...........….    dnh@dnh.de
ISO 9001 CERTIFIED
DNH reserves the right to alter specifications without notice
HEAD OFFICE, NORWAY ENGLAND GERMANY USA
20EExIIN(T) doc
Rev. 23.05.2013
HP-20EExIIN(T)
Installation, Operation and Maintenance Procedures
 Unscrew lid (4 screws). Lead cable through cable gland and connect to screw terminal (100V or 70V).
 Tighten cable gland to ensure IP-grade.
 Fasten lid with a torque of 2-3 Nm.
 Fasten bracket with 1-3 screws.
 To change the position of the loudspeaker, please adjust the bracket (by loosening / tightening the screws) as
required.
 HP-20EExIIN(T) is designed for Zone 2 environment.
 For optimum performance, always use the correct voltage / power and operate within the frequency limits as
stated.
 Do not open loudspeaker when energized.
 This loudspeaker is supplied with a 2 year warranty against defective workmanship.
Sound pressure levels at 1W/1m  Specifications
Material / Color Anti-static PA / Black
Mounting Bracket
Termination Screw terminal
Weight w/transformer 2,3 kg
IP-rating 67
Max. / min. amb. temp 50°C / -50°C
Rated / max. power 20 W / 20 W
SPL 1W/1m 110 dB
SPL rated power 120 dB
Effective freq. range 310 – 8000 Hz
Dispersion (-6dB) 1kHz / 4kHz 115° / 30°
Directivity factor, Q
Options Impedances, colors, labels
70/100 volt combined
transformer
Primary connections
White : Green 70 V
White : Red 100 V
Secondary
nominal tappings
1 : 4 20 W
1 : 3 15 W
1 : 2 7,5 W
2 : 4 3,5 W
2 : 3 2,0 W
Certified by / Certification code / Number: NEMKO / Ex nA II T3  / 03ATEX3568